

January 30, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2225

Page 1, line 20, replace "50-24.1-02.8" with "50-24.1-02"

Page 1, line 22, after "market" insert "value, including any"

Page 1, line 22, after "gain" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 24, after "services" insert "or application for medical assistance"

Page 2, line 2, remove "from a parent or adult child who acted in bad faith by"

Page 2, remove line 3

Page 2, line 4, replace "prevent or avoid payment for" with "by a creditor for the furnishing of"

Page 2, line 5, remove the second "and"

Page 2, line 6, replace "The bad" with "Recovery is sought from a parent or adult child who acted in bad faith by misappropriating, misusing, or diverting income or assets of the other adult to prevent or avoid payment for necessary health services;

c. Recovery being sought from the parent or adult child does not exceed the fair market value, including any gain, resulting from the disqualifying transfer; and

d. Bad"

Page 2, line 10, replace "occurs" with "becomes final"

Renumber accordingly